= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

6YO)
H
2 . 121
3 &'f 1210
4 M 171
5 M 45
6 w‘* U2F11
7 Y F-2431
8 [ up-
|
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

(R7) 17:15 AINTREE, 2m 209y
Weatherbys Racing Bank Standard Open NH Flat Race (Grade 2) (Class 1) (4YO to

EBONY JEWEL (IRE) 27

b g Westerner - Lady Roania

MALYSTIC 41
b g Malinas - Mystic Glen

MASTER DEBONAIR 23D

br g Yeats - Swincombe Flame

MCFABULOUS (IRE) 34

b g Milan - Rossavon

MONTEGO GREY (FR) 105

gr g Montmartre - Anna Kalinka

ONTHEFRONTFOOT (IRE) 33D
b g Shantou - On The Backfoot

SIDI ISMAEL (FRr) 10

b g Great Pretender - Tetouane

THEBANNERKINGREBEL (IRE)
387D

b g Arakan - One Love

THE COB (IRE) 20 BF

b g Let The Lion Roar - Millenium Love

SANTA ROSSA (IRE) 61

b m Jeremy - Panther Moon

ADJOURNED 177
gr g Rip Van Winkle - Bite Of The Cherry

BLACKHILLSOFDAKOTA (IRE) 5

b ¢ Galileo - Aymara

BOOK OF INVASIONS (IRE) 36
ch g Declaration Of War - Cedar Sea

DEWCUP (IRE) 13
br g Finsceal Fior - Elyaadi

HAZM (IRE) 25
br g Shamardal - Hikari

511-4

511-4

511-4

511-4

511-4

511-4

511-4

611-4

511-4

511-1

410-12

410-12

410-12

410-12

410-12

Lucy Alexander
N W Alexander

Henry Brooke
P D Niven

James Bowen
C L Tizzard

H Cobden
P F Nicholls

Non Runner
D Skelton

B S Hughes
D McCain Jnr

Billy Garritty
K Dalgleish

G Sheehan
Jamie Snowden

Nico de Boinville
Ben Pauling

Mr F Maguire
Dermot McLoughlin

David Bass
K C Bailey

Rachael Blackmore
J Halley

P J Brennan
J Ryan

R Walsh
T M Walsh

Alan Johns
Tim Vaughan

125

106

124

120

112



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: Mcfabulous looks sure to be popular having bounced back to winning ways with a
six-length victory over some exciting prospects at Newbury last month and the half-brother to Waiting
Patiently heads here with a favourite's chance. However, he has a bit to find with MASTER DEBONAIR
from when they met in a Listed contest at Cheltenham in November and Colin Tizzard's five-year-old is
backed to leave his disappointing Champion Bumper effort in the past and confirm superiority with the
Paul Nicholls-trained runner here. There was very little pace in that Festival contest and the son of
Yeats was keen that day, with the lack of a recent run also coming into play when the race developed.
He should strip fitter today and can give a better account of his ability. Dewcup, Blackhillsofdakota and
Santa Rossa are three highly-respected contenders from Ireland, with the latter a comfortable winner
of a Leopardstown Grade 2 last time.

Top Tip: MASTER DEBONAIR (3)
Watch out for: MCFABULOUS (4)

ElEE races
Elflyracs | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & Appstore | ‘W ansaois |

© 2019 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



