

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R7) 17:15 AINTREE, 2m 209y

Weatherbys Racing Bank Standard Open NH Flat Race (Grade 2) (Class 1) (4YO to 6YO)

TRIFECTA SCOOP 6

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		21	EBONY JEWEL (IRE) 27 b g Westerner - Lady Roania	5 11 - 4	Lucy Alexander N W Alexander	-
2		121	MALYSTIC 41 b g Malinas - Mystic Glen	5 11 - 4	Henry Brooke P D Niven	-
3		1210	MASTER DEBONAIR 23 D br g Yeats - Swincombe Flame	5 11 - 4	James Bowen C L Tizzard	125
4		171	MCFABULOUS (IRE) 34 b g Milan - Rossavon	5 11 - 4	H Cobden P F Nicholls	-
5		45	MONTEGO GREY (FR) 105 gr g Montmartre - Anna Kalinka	5 11 - 4	Non Runner D Skelton	-
6		U2F11	ONTHEFRONTFOOT (IRE) 33 D b g Shantou - On The Backfoot	5 11 - 4	B S Hughes D McCain Jnr	-
7		F-2431	SIDI ISMAEL (FR) 10 b g Great Pretender - Tetouane	5 11 - 4	Billy Garritty K Dalgleish	106
8		11P-	THEBANNERKINGREBEL (IRE) 387 D b g Arakan - One Love	6 11 - 4	G Sheehan Jamie Snowden	124
9		23	THE COB (IRE) 20 BF b g Let The Lion Roar - Millenium Love	5 11 - 4	Nico de Boinville Ben Pauling	-
10		11	SANTA ROSSA (IRE) 61 b m Jeremy - Panther Moon	5 11 - 1	Mr F Maguire Dermot McLoughlin	120
11		1	ADJOURNED 177 gr g Rip Van Winkle - Bite Of The Cherry	4 10 - 12	David Bass K C Bailey	-
12		21	BLACKHILLSOFDAKOTA (IRE) 5 b c Galileo - Aymara	4 10 - 12	Rachael Blackmore J Halley	-
13		2132	BOOK OF INVASIONS (IRE) 36 ch g Declaration Of War - Cedar Sea	4 10 - 12	P J Brennan J Ryan	112
14		31	DEWCUP (IRE) 13 br g Finsceal Fior - Elyaadi	4 10 - 12	R Walsh T M Walsh	-
15	*	1	HAZM (IRE) 25 br g Shamardal - Hikari	4 10 - 12	Alan Johns Tim Vaughan	-

ATR VERDICT: Mcfabulous looks sure to be popular having bounced back to winning ways with a six-length victory over some exciting prospects at Newbury last month and the half-brother to Waiting Patiently heads here with a favourite's chance. However, he has a bit to find with MASTER DEBONAIR from when they met in a Listed contest at Cheltenham in November and Colin Tizzard's five-year-old is backed to leave his disappointing Champion Bumper effort in the past and confirm superiority with the Paul Nicholls-trained runner here. There was very little pace in that Festival contest and the son of Yeats was keen that day, with the lack of a recent run also coming into play when the race developed. He should strip fitter today and can give a better account of his ability. Dewcup, Blackhillsofdakota and Santa Rossa are three highly-respected contenders from Ireland, with the latter a comfortable winner of a Leopardstown Grade 2 last time.

Top Tip: MASTER DEBONAIR (3) Watch out for: MCFABULOUS (4)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



